05-08-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102442884	EPARTMENT OF COM S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	▼ ▼	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jurgen Reinemuth 4/4/03 Peter Gatz 4/7/03 Michael Theilig 4/4/03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of re Name: Pfaudler, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1000 W	
	City: Rochester	State: NY Zip: 14692
see above Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Auditional name(s) & address	(es) attached? res [
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/375,779 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Dunn & Associates		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accor
Street Address:_P.O. Box 10	8. Deposit account number	:
City: Newfane State: NY Zip: 14108		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 2, o
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and docume	nts:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	
40.00 00 Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, JURGEN REINEMUTH, PETER GATZ and MICHAEL THEILIG residing at KleisstraBe 15, D-69469 Weinheim, Germany, Freiherr-Von-Stein-StraBe 34, D-68723 Oftersheim, Germany and BerlinerstraBe 46, D-68723 Schwetzingen, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD OF PRODUCING AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE CONNECTION BETWEEN METALLIC COMPONENTS HAVING A NON-CONDUCTIVE COATING

for which we have made application for Letters Patent in the United States as U.S. Serial No. 10/375,779 filed February 27, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, PFAUDLER, INC., 1000 West Avenue, Rochester, New York 14692, U.S.A., organized in the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all interest of the above-named inventors in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said PFAUDLER, INC. our entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said PFAUDLER, INC., as the Assignee of our whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of PFAUDLER, INC., or its designee as PFAUDLER, INC. or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0083

expense.		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of April	, 20 <u>03</u> .
WITNESS:	Alia	
	Jurgen Reinemuth	
WITNESS:		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of7/4	, 20 <u>03</u> .
WITNESS:	Peter Gatz Peter Gatz	
WITNESS: Silla (sula-		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of April	, 20 <u>03</u> .
WITNESS:	Mr. Theil	
WITNESS:	Michael Theilig	
•/		

2

RECORDED: 05/06/2003